## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 009794 Frame 0071. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee name should be corrected from Arch Development to Arch Development Corporation.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yong Yue	02/22/1999

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arch Development Corporation	
Street Address:	5640 South Ellis Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60637	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6119111

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)832-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-832-4500

Email: JHerold@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew E Martin

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064098-0355
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Martin

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=064098\_0355\_corrected\_assginment#page1.tif source=064098\_0355\_corrected\_assginment#page2.tif source=064098\_0355\_corrected\_assginment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0359 source=064098\_0355\_corrected\_assginment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0360 FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



03-09-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



100979017

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademak	PAIENISONLY
Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year  02 22 1999
Name (line 2)	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) ARCH Development	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 5640 South Ellis Avenu	of a domestic
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Chicago City	Illinois 60637 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000263 09094413	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY.
FC:581 40.00 OP	·
I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, B.S. 782317

REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0361

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	
OMB 0651	



# Page 2



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312/755-2578
Name	Foley & Lardner	7 2 13	
Address (line 1)	Michael D. Rechtin	<u> </u>	
Address (line 2)	One IBM PLaza		
Address (line 3)	330 North Wabash Av	enue, Suite 3300	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois	60611-3608	
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu	, maik ii	additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
09094413	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	t Number(s)
<u> </u>			
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed togetherwith a <u>new</u> Pa st named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P			
	Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
	of Payment: Enc	closed X Deposit Account	
		Iditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	<b>∮</b> 06−1450
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	
Statement a	nd Signature	Addiction to charge additional lees.	Yes X No
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicat	ed herein.	/ // Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
Jefferson	Parking	Johnson Auchinit	7: F.L. 1999
	of Person Signing	Signature	
	<u> </u>	i ų	

PATENT

REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0362

# **ASSIGNMENT**





**PATENT** 

WHEREAS, Yong Yue (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") invented NUERO-PARITY PATTERN RECOGNITION SYSTEM AND METHOD (U.S. Patent Appln. No. 09/094,413 filed June 9, 1998); and

WHEREAS, ARCH Development Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal place of business at 5640 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637 and a mailing address of same is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

(1)	EXECUTED this day of February , 1998. 1990
	Yong Yue
State of New York County of Mon	<u>ork</u> ) ) ss.
marrid to appoint the	ay of horwary, 1999, before me, a notary public in and for said county, who is personally known to me to be the same person d to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Seal)	Paral A Mon ber

Notary Public

011.212294.1

PATENT

Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20 00

Motary Public, State of New Yoffice 1 of 1 Monroe County No. 01GE5069408

REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0363

My Commission Expires GERBEH

RECORDED: 03/10/2011